

Portland Roadster Show Hall of Fame Nomination Form

The Portland Roadster Show Hall of Fame is property of the Multnomah Hot Rod Council and was started in 1968 by then show promoter Bill Peterson. It was founded with the intent of recognizing and honoring outstanding cars that had shown and won in the Portland Roadster Show and other major shows throughout the country. In 1989, individuals began to be placed into the Hall of Fame through Honorary designation. This honor is considered as membership in this exclusive club, and does not guarantee any rights other than that of membership and inclusion in regards to any promotion of the PRS Hall of Fame.

Consideration and possible acceptance into the PRS Hall of Fame will be done through a nomination process. Cars and Honoraries must be nominated by someone other than the car owner, or the individual being put up as an Honorary candidate.

For a **Vehicle** to be considered for acceptance, the vehicle must be from the Pacific NW (to be defined as a car residing in OR, WA, or ID) and have shown in the Portland Roadster Show at least three (3) times, and may have won one of the four (4) major awards, those being Grand Sweepstakes, World Cup of Hot Rodding, King of Customs or Bill Peterson Award, and/or a combination of one of those awards along with a Best in Class Award at least twice. Additional consideration will be given to major awards for other shows throughout the country, and any feature pieces in either print or electronic media.

Along with this application, you must include a complete list of awards the vehicle has won, the build and ownership history, and at least two (2) photos. Lack of this documentation will immediately stop the nomination process, and the application will be dismissed.

To nominate an **Individual** for consideration as an Honorary member, you will fill out the attached application and include an essay stating why this individual should be considered for induction. Individuals will be recognized for dedication and contribution to the MHRC, the PRS, and volunteerism in the hot rod and general community. All contributions and volunteer activities should be highlighted in the accompanying essay.





Portland Roadster Show Hall of Fame Nomination Form

| Person Submitting the No | omination: | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Contact Phone Number & | & Email: | |
| Vehicle or Person being N | Nominated: | |
| Year: Make: | Model: | |
| Car Name if Any: | | _ |
| Owner/Individual: | | _ |
| Years Shown in the PRS: | | |
| Provenance: (Awards & H | History, attach additional | sheets if necessary) |
| | | |
| | (2) photos of the nominated ve | ehicle, and if for an Honorary, Id accomplishments. |
| Signature: | Date | 9: |
| MHRC/PRS Use Only: Received Date: | _ Accepted: D | enied: |

MHRC/Portland Roadster Show PO Box 55067 Portland, OR 97238 503-232-4567/503-860-8041 www.portlandroadstershow.com